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Percent of Total Surveyed

Overall Results
8,608 = Number Surveyed

2,501 29% Yes
4,451 52% No

Are you CURRENTLY receiving services from a Senior Center or Area Agency on Aging?

Section 1: Demographic Information

Gender 6,270 73% Female Income 1,168 14% S750 or less
1,904 22% Male (monthly) 840 10% $751to $850
Race 5,095 59% African American 1,314 15% 585110 51,005
26 <1% Asian 1,767 21% $1,006 to $1,336
39 <1% Hispanic 1,364 16% $1,337t0S$2,010
2967 34% White 1,027 12% $2,011 or more
55 1% Other 686 8% Unknown
Age 191 2% Less than 40 number in | 3,931 46% 1 person
135 2% 41-49 2,745 32% 2 people
139 2% 50-54 685 8% 3 people
242 3% 55-59 300 3% 4 people
1112 13% 60—64 190 2% 5 ormore people
1,638 19% 65-69
1,684 20% 70-74 Overall Distribution
1,376 16% 75-79 13,694 Forms Distributed
1,040 12% 80-84 8,608 Forms Returned
867 10% 85 orolder 63% Percent Returned
Marital 2,369 28% Married
Status 2,871 33% Widowed
377 4% Separated
1,043 12% Divorced
131 2% Living with Partner
1,414 16% Single

Section 1: Demographic Information
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Percent of Total Surveyed

Appalachian Area Agency on Aging

1,408 = Number Surveyed

424 30%
956 68%

Yes
No

Are you CURRENTLY receiving services from a Senior Center or Area Agency on Aging?

Section 1: Demographic Information

Gender

1,042
357

74%
25%

Female
Male

Race

735
5
6
642

52%
<1%
<1%
46%
<1%

African American
Asian

Hispanic

White

Other

Age

12
22

24
173
280
329
247
158
147

1%
2%
1%
2%
12%
20%
23%
18%
11%
10%

Less than 40
41-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65—69
70-74
75-79
80-84

85 or older

Marital
Status

331
473
51
231
24
276

24%
34%
4%
16%
2%
20%

Married

Widowed
Separated
Divorced

Living with Partner
Single

Income 159 11% S$750or less
e il 128 9% $751 to $850
292 21% $851 to $1,005
344 24% $1,006to $1,336
266 19% $1,337 to $2,010
130 9% $2,011 or more
68 5% Unknown
Number in 793 56% 1 person
Household | ;15 319 2 people
77 5% 3 people
38 3% 4 people
15 1% 5 ormore people
Agency Distribution
1,987 Forms Distributed
1,408 Forms Returned
71% Percent Returned
Distribution by County
County # Forms # Return % Return
Anderson 456 210 46%
Cherokee 75 59 79%
Greenville 600 573 96%
Oconee 153 108 71%
Pickens 150 125 83%
Spartanburg 553 328 59%
1,987 1,403* 71%
* 5 Forms returned without specifying County.
Page 2
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Percent of Total Surveyed

Catawba Area Agency on Aging

508 = Number Surveyed

165 32%
197 39%

Yes
No

Are you CURRENTLY receiving services from a Senior Center or Area Agency on Aging?

Section 1: Demographic Information

Gender

364
100

72%
20%

Female
Male

Race

282
1
3
181

56%
<1%
1%
36%
1%

African American
Asian

Hispanic

White

Other

Income
(monthly)

54
42
81
144
107
27
29

11%
8%
16%
28%
21%
5%
6%

$750 or less
$751 to $850
$851 to $1,005
$1,006 to $1,336
$1,337 to $2,010
$2,011 or more
Unknown

Age

17

64
102
113

84

60

47

1%
3%
1%
13%
20%
22%
17%
12%
9%

Less than 40
41-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65—69
70-74
75-79
80-84

85 or older

Number in
Household

247
161
40
7

3

49%
32%
8%
1%
1%

1 person
2 people
3 people
4 people
5 or more people

Marital
Status

152
171
14
78

66

30%
34%

3%
15%
<1%
13%

Married

Widowed
Separated
Divorced

Living with Partner
Single

Agency Distribution

25%

2,007 Forms Distributed
508 Forms Returned
Percent Returned

Distribution by County

County

# Forms

# Return % Return

Chester

203

76 37%

Lancaster

607

193 32%

Union

181

99 55%

York

1,016

132

13%

Section 1: Demographic Information

2,007

500* 25%

* 8 Forms returned without specifying County.
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Percent of Total Surveyed

Central Midlands Area Agency on Aging

908 = Number Surveyed

260 29%
438 48%

Yes
No

Are you CURRENTLY receiving services from a Senior Center or Area Agency on Aging?

Section 1: Demographic Information

Gender

637
201

70%
22%

Female
Male

Race

209
2

3
625
15

23%
<1%
<1%
69%

2%

African American
Asian

Hispanic

White

Other

Income
(monthly)

63
46
69
151
151
275
114

7%
5%
8%
17%
17%
30%
13%

S750 or less

$751 to $850

$851 to $1,005
$1,006 to $1,336
$1,337 to $2,010
$2,011 or more

Unknown

Age

13
14
16
25
111
192
188
149
89
91

1%
2%
2%
3%
12%
21%
21%
16%
10%
10%

Less than 40
41-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65—69
70-74
75-79
80-84

85 or older

Number in
Household

394
335
78
24
16

43%
37%
9%
3%
2%

1 person
2 people
3 people
4 people

5 or more people

Marital
Status

313
239
70
95
62
100

34%
26%
8%
10%
7%
11%

Married

Widowed
Separated
Divorced

Living with Partner
Single

Agency Distribution

2,399 Forms Distributed

908 Forms Returned

38%

Percent Returned

Distribution by County

County

# Forms

# Return

% Return

Fairfield

102

105

>100%

Lexington

1,584

582

37%

Newberry

57

47

82%

Richland

656

141

21%

2,399

875*

* 33 Forms returned without specifying County.

Section 1: Demographic Information

36%
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Percent of Total Surveyed

Lowcountry Area Agency on Aging

1,042 = Number Surveyed

316 30%
372 36%

Yes
No

Are you CURRENTLY receiving services from a Senior Center or Area Agency on Aging?

Section 1: Demographic Information

Gender

719
244

69%
23%

Female
Male

Race

682
2

8
272
11

65%
<1%
1%
26%
1%

African American
Asian

Hispanic

White

Other

Income
(monthly)

165

92
126
174
151
161

89

16%

9%
12%
17%
14%
15%

9%

S750 or less

$751 to $850

$851 to $1,005
$1,006 to $1,336
$1,337 to $2,010
$2,011 or more

Unknown

Age

125
46
37
59
93

135

154

147

128
93

12%
4%
4%
6%
9%

13%

15%

14%

12%
9%

Less than 40
41-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65—69
70-74
75-79
80-84

85 or older

Number in
Household

372
331
117
76
52

36%
32%
11%
7%
5%

1 person
2 people
3 people
4 people

5 or more people

Marital
Status

286
331
40
86
18
247

27%
32%
4%
8%
2%
24%

Married

Widowed
Separated
Divorced

Living with Partner
Single

Agency Distribution

81%

1,293 Forms Distributed
1,042 Forms Returned

Percent Returned

Distribution by County

County

# Forms

# Return

% Return

Beaufort

353

269

76%

Colleton

322

250

78%

Hampton

444

312

70%

Jasper

174

169

97%

1,293

1,000*

* 42 Forms returned without specifying County.

Section 1: Demographic Information

77%
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Percent of Total Surveyed

Lower Savannah Area Agency on Aging

367 = Number Surveyed

43 12% Yes
173 47% No

Are you CURRENTLY receiving services from a Senior Center or Area Agency on Aging?

Section 1: Demographic Information

Gender

248
86

68%
23%

Female
Male

Race

199

128

54%
1%
1%

35%

African American
Asian

Hispanic

White

Other

Age

13
45
69
51
60
58
36

1%
2%
2%
4%
12%
19%
14%
16%
16%
10%

Less than 40
41-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65—69
70-74
75-79
80-84

85 or older

Marital
Status

150
93
14
38

36

41%
25%
4%
10%
1%
10%

Married

Widowed
Separated
Divorced

Living with Partner
Single

Income 33 9% S$750o0rless
e il 22 6% $751to $850
45 12% $851 to $1,005
50 14% $1,006 to $1,336
71 19% $1,337 to $2,010
72 20% $2,011 or more
27 7% Unknown
Number in 128 35% 1 person
Household | 135 339 3 people
31 8% 3people
13 4% 4 people
9 2% 5 ormore people
Agency Distribution
750 Forms Distributed
367 Forms Returned
49% Percent Returned
Distribution by County
County # Forms # Return % Return
Aiken 360 166 46%
Allendale 75 43 57%
Bamberg 26 7 27%
Barnwell 26 18 69%
Calhoun 82 66 80%
Orangeburg 181 66 36%
750 366  49%
* 1 Form returned without specifying County.
Page 6
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Percent of Total Surveyed

Pee Dee Area Agency on Aging (Vantage Point)

1,354 = Number Surveyed

642 47%
697 51%

Yes
No

Are you CURRENTLY receiving services from a Senior Center or Area Agency on Aging?

Section 1: Demographic Information

Gender

1,010
313

75%
23%

Female
Male

Race

981

72%
<1%
<1%
23%
<1%

African American
Asian

Hispanic

White

Other

Income
(monthly)

255
158
208
307
167

76
161

19%
12%
15%
23%
12%

$750 or less
$751 to $850
$851 to $1,005
$1,006 to $1,336
$1,337 to $2,010

6% $2,011 or more

12% Unknown

Age

11

26
207
290
283
196
183
120

1%
1%
1%
2%
15%
21%
21%
14%
14%
9%

Less than 40
41-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65—69
70-74
75-79
80-84

85 or older

Number in
Household

676
400
88
43
26

50% 1 person
30% 2 people
6% 3 people
3% 4 people

2% 5 or more people

Marital
Status

337
501
76
155
10
228

25%
37%
6%
11%
1%
17%

Married

Widowed
Separated
Divorced

Living with Partner
Single

Agency Distribution

1,502
1,354
90%

Forms Distributed
Forms Returned
Percent Returned

Distribution by County

County

# Forms # Return

% Return

Chesterfield

383 385

>100%

Darlington

238 235

99%

Dillon

84 84

100%

Florence

268 264

99%

Marion

216 136

63%

Marlboro

313 247

79%

1,502

* 3 Forms returned without specifying County.

Section 1: Demographic Information

1,351*

90%
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Percent of Total Surveyed

Santee-Lynches Area Agency on Aging

250 = Number Surveyed

77 31%
105 42%

Yes

No

Are you CURRENTLY receiving services from a Senior Center or Area Agency on Aging?

Section 1: Demographic Information

Gender

183
54

73%
22%

Female
Male

Race

174

60

70%

1%
24%

African American
Asian

Hispanic

White

Other

Income
(monthly)

28
18
50
32
33
39
18

11%

7%
20%
13%
13%
16%

7% Unknown

$750 or less
$751 to $850
$851 to $1,005
$1,006 to $1,336
$1,337 to $2,010
$2,011 or more

Age

10

21
25
44
34
44
33
19

3%
4%
2%
8%
10%
18%
14%
18%
13%
8%

Less than 40
41-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65—69
70-74
75-79
80-84

85 or older

Number in
Household

106
84
15
11

7

42%
34%
6%
4%
3%

1 person
2 people
3 people
4 people

5 or more people

Marital
Status

77
78

24

53

31%
31%
2%
10%
1%
21%

Married

Widowed
Separated
Divorced

Living with Partner
Single

Section 1: Demographic Information

Agency Distribution

379
250
66%

Forms Distributed
Forms Returned
Percent Returned

Distri

bution by County

County

# Forms # Return

% Return

Clarendon

50 36

72%

Kershaw

125 63

50%

Lee

59 34

58%

Sumter

145 112

77%

379

* 5 Forms returned without specifying County.

245*

65%
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Trident Area Agency on Aging

Percent of Total Surveyed 966 = Number Surveyed

181 19% Yes Are you CURRENTLY receiving services from a Senior Center or Area Agency on Aging?
682 71% No

Section 1: Demographic Information

Gender 730 76% Female Income 138 14% S$750 orless
165 17% Male (monthly) 125 13% $751 to $850
[v)
Race 749 78% African American 147 15% 5851to 51,005

208 22% $1,006 to $1,336
145 15% $1,337 to $2,010
113 12% S$2,011 or more
28 3% Unknown

3 <1% Asian

3 <1% Hispanic
157 16% White

1 <1% Other

Number in 431 45% 1 person
Household | 595 319 7 people
84 9% 3 people
39 4% 4 people
32 3% 5ormore people

Age 2 <1% Lessthan40
7 1% 41-49
8 1% 50-54
22 2% 55-59
136 14% 60-64
192 20% 65-69

195 20% 70-74 Agency Distribution
172 18% 75-79 1,122 Forms Distributed
118 12% 80-84 966 Forms Returned
95 10% 85 or older 86% Percent Returned
“;'taartilt‘asl 263 27?’ Mfarried Distribution by County
328 34% Widowed County # Forms # Return % Return
39 4% Separated Berkeley 83 90 | >100%
o .
126 13% Divorced Charleston 921 769 83%
3 <1% Living with Partner Dorchest 118 107 91%
orchester
156 16% Single i
1,122 966 86%

Section 1: Demographic Information Page 9



Percent of Total Surveyed

Upper Savannah Area Agency on Aging

828 = Number Surveyed

204 25%
530 64%

Yes
No

Are you CURRENTLY receiving services from a Senior Center or Area Agency on Aging?

Section 1: Demographic Information

Gender

629
159

76%
19%

Female
Male

Race

548
4
4
233

66%
<1%
<1%
28%
<1%

African American
Asian

Hispanic

White

Other

Age

13
14
19
36
145
155
156
115
82
82

2%
2%
2%
4%
18%
19%
19%
14%
10%
10%

Less than 40
41-49
50-54
55-59
60-64
65—69
70-74
75-79
80-84

85 or older

Marital
Status

190
290

32
104

137

23%
35%

4%
13%
<1%
17%

Married

Widowed
Separated
Divorced

Living with Partner
Single

Income 113 14% S$750or less
e il 74 9% $751to $850
148 18% $851 to $1,005
189 23% $1,006 to $1,336
141 17% $1,337 to $2,010
53 6% $2,011 or more
64 8% Unknown
Number in 418 50% 1 person
Household | 5,5 799 2 people
67 8% 3 people
33 4% 4 people
13 2% 5 ormore people
Agency Distribution
1,175 Forms Distributed
828 Forms Returned
70% Percent Returned
Distribution by County
County # Forms # Return % Return
Abbeville 52 19 37%
Edgefield 68 36 53%
Greenwood 595 548 92%
Laurens 213 132 62%
McCormick 226 58 26%
Saluda 21 23 | >100%
1,175 816*  69%
* 12 Forms returned without specifying County.
Page 10
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Waccamaw Area Agency on Aging
Percent of Total Surveyed 977 = Number Surveyed

189 19% Yes Are you CURRENTLY receiving services from a Senior Center or Area Agency on Aging?
301 31% No

Section 1: Demographic Information

Gender 708 72% Female Income 160 16% S$750 orless
225 23% Male (monthly) 135 14% $751 to $850
[v)
Race 536 55% African American 148 15% 5851to 51,005

168 17% $1,006 to $1,336
132 14% $1,337 to $2,010
81 8% $2,011 or more

88 9% Unknown

3 <1% Asian

5 1% Hispanic
352 36% White

9 1% Other

Number in 366 37% 1 person
Household | 315 339 3 people
88 9% 3 people
16 2% 4 people
17 2% 5 ormore people

Age 7 1% Lessthan40
5 1% 41-49
10 1% 50-54
12 1% 55-59
113 12% 60-64

179 18% 65-69

181 19% 70-74 Agency Distribution
162 17% 75-79 1,080 Forms Distributed
131 13% 80-84 977 Forms Returned
137 14% 85 orolder 90% Percent Returned
Marital 270 28% Married Distribution by County
Status 367 38% Widowed
0 laowe County # Forms # Return % Return
35 4% Separated Georgetown 251 204 81%
106 11% Divorced Horry saa 518 95%
7 1% Living with Partner —
) Williamsburg 285 240 84%
115 12% Single
1,080 962* 89%

* 15 Forms returned without specifying County.

Section 1: Demographic Information Page 11



Overall Results

55 = Responses

Section 1 — Race Other

28 — Other

18 — American Indian - Alaskian Native

4 — Native American

2 — European American
2 — Filipino

1 - Chinese

Section 1 — Race Other
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Overall Results

8,608 = Number Surveyed

Section 2: Please check all the below items that YOU can relate to and are currently experiencing.

3,491 41% 3. | cannot do my yard work due to physical or medical reasons.
2,346 27% 7. | am concerned about falls or other accidents.
2,332 27% 1. | have trouble keeping my home clean.
1,868 22% 4. ltis difficult for me to get to the grocery store, pharmacy and/or medical appointments.
1,813 21% 5. | have trouble keeping up with paying my bills.
1,737 20% 2. Itis difficult for me to do my laundry due to lifting, folding and putting clothes away.
1,723 20% 13. | need to exercise more but don’t know where to start.
1,601 19% 9. Sometimes | feel lonely or sad, even isolated.
1,468 17% 10. | can’t grocery shop or cook much so home delivered meals would be helpful.
1,148 13% 11. I don’t know where the closest senior center is located.
1,148 13% 12. Sometimes | don’t have enough food to eat.
973 11% 8. I need legal advice, but | cannot afford it.
850 10% 6. I need assistance with bathing, dressing and toileting.
676 8% 15. | am taking care of one or more adults over the age of 60.
519 6% 14. | am responsible for taking care of a child or children under the age of 18.
384 4% 16. | have a serious problem with bugs in my house.
153 2% 17. | have bed bugs and can’t get rid of them.

Section 2: Problems/Concerns (ranked by client response)
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Appalachian Area Agency on Aging

1,408 = Number Surveyed

Section 2: Please check all the below items that YOU can relate to and are currently experiencing.

514 37% 3. | cannot do my yard work due to physical or medical reasons.
384 27% 1. | have trouble keeping my home clean.
365 26% 7. lam concerned about falls or other accidents.
293 21% 4. Itis difficult for me to get to the grocery store, pharmacy and/or medical appointments.
292 21% 2. ltis difficult for me to do my laundry due to lifting, folding and putting clothes away.
260 18% 9. Sometimes | feel lonely or sad, even isolated.
237 17% 10. | can’t grocery shop or cook much so home delivered meals would be helpful.
233 17% 5. | have trouble keeping up with paying my bills.
189 13% 13. I need to exercise more but don’t know where to start.
167 12% 11. I don’t know where the closest senior center is located.
160 11% 12. Sometimes | don’t have enough food to eat.
106 8% 8. I need legal advice, but | cannot afford it.
73 5% 6. I need assistance with bathing, dressing and toileting.
70 5% 16. | have a serious problem with bugs in my house.
61 4% 15. | am taking care of one or more adults over the age of 60.
51 4% 14. | am responsible for taking care of a child or children under the age of 18.
22 2% 17. | have bed bugs and can’t get rid of them.

Section 2: Problems/Concerns (ranked by client response) Page 14



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

Percent of Total Surveyed

Catawba Area Agency on Aging

508 = Number Surveyed

Section 2: Please check all the below items that YOU can relate to and are currently experiencing.

160 31% 3. I cannot do my yard work due to physical or medical reasons.
119 23% 7. I am concerned about falls or other accidents.
115 23% 13. I need to exercise more but don’t know where to start.
99 19% 1. | have trouble keeping my home clean.
94 19% 2. ltis difficult for me to do my laundry due to lifting, folding and putting clothes away.
73 14% 9. Sometimes | feel lonely or sad, even isolated.
70 14% 5. | have trouble keeping up with paying my bills.
63 12% 10. | can’t grocery shop or cook much so home delivered meals would be helpful.
59 12% 12. Sometimes | don’t have enough food to eat.
53 10% 4. ltis difficult for me to get to the grocery store, pharmacy and/or medical appointments.
43 8% 8. I need legal advice, but | cannot afford it.
37 7% 15. | am taking care of one or more adults over the age of 60.
33 6% 11. I don’t know where the closest senior center is located.
33 6% 14. | am responsible for taking care of a child or children under the age of 18.
25 5% 6. | need assistance with bathing, dressing and toileting.
22 4% 16. | have a serious problem with bugs in my house.
14 3% 17. | have bed bugs and can’t get rid of them.

Section 2: Problems/Concerns (ranked by client response)
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Central Midlands Area Agency on Aging

908 = Number Surveyed

Section 2: Please check all the below items that YOU can relate to and are currently experiencing.

400 44% 3. | cannot do my yard work due to physical or medical reasons.
309 34% 7. lam concerned about falls or other accidents.
280 31% 1. | have trouble keeping my home clean.
214 24% 9. Sometimes | feel lonely or sad, even isolated.
185 20% 13. I need to exercise more but don’t know where to start.
180 20% 4. Itis difficult for me to get to the grocery store, pharmacy and/or medical appointments.
147 16% 10. | can’t grocery shop or cook much so home delivered meals would be helpful.
147 16% 11. I don’t know where the closest senior center is located.
130 14% 2. ltis difficult for me to do my laundry due to lifting, folding and putting clothes away.
126 14% 5. | have trouble keeping up with paying my bills.
104 11% 8. I need legal advice, but | cannot afford it.
78 9% 15. | am taking care of one or more adults over the age of 60.
73 8% 6. I need assistance with bathing, dressing and toileting.
61 7% 12. Sometimes | don’t have enough food to eat.
55 6% 16. | have a serious problem with bugs in my house.
38 4% 14. | am responsible for taking care of a child or children under the age of 18.
27 3% 17. | have bed bugs and can’t get rid of them.

Section 2: Problems/Concerns (ranked by client response)
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Lowcountry Area Agency on Aging

1,042 = Number Surveyed

Section 2: Please check all the below items that YOU can relate to and are currently experiencing.

370 36% 3. | cannot do my yard work due to physical or medical reasons.
274 26% 7. | am concerned about falls or other accidents.
223 21% 1. | have trouble keeping my home clean.
185 18% 5. | have trouble keeping up with paying my bills.
185 18% 13. I need to exercise more but don’t know where to start.
181 17% 2. ltis difficult for me to do my laundry due to lifting, folding and putting clothes away.
179 17% 4. Itis difficult for me to get to the grocery store, pharmacy and/or medical appointments.
161 15% 9. Sometimes | feel lonely or sad, even isolated.
145 14% 10. | can’t grocery shop or cook much so home delivered meals would be helpful.
103 10% 8. | need legal advice, but | cannot afford it.
100 10% 14. I am responsible for taking care of a child or children under the age of 18.
93 9% 15. | am taking care of one or more adults over the age of 60.
91 9% 6. I need assistance with bathing, dressing and toileting.
78 7% 11. | don’t know where the closest senior center is located.
76 7% 12. Sometimes | don’t have enough food to eat.
67 6% 16. | have a serious problem with bugs in my house.
23 2% 17. | have bed bugs and can’t get rid of them.

Section 2: Problems/Concerns (ranked by client response)
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Lower Savannah Area Agency on Aging

367 = Number Surveyed

Section 2: Please check all the below items that YOU can relate to and are currently experiencing.

162 44% 3. | cannot do my yard work due to physical or medical reasons.
144 39% 7. I am concerned about falls or other accidents.
117 32% 1. | have trouble keeping my home clean.
104 28% 5. | have trouble keeping up with paying my bills.
100 27% 4. Itis difficult for me to get to the grocery store, pharmacy and/or medical appointments.
92 25% 9. Sometimes | feel lonely or sad, even isolated.
90 25% 2. Itis difficult for me to do my laundry due to lifting, folding and putting clothes away.
87 24% 13. | need to exercise more but don’t know where to start.
83 23% 10. I can’t grocery shop or cook much so home delivered meals would be helpful.
82 22% 6. I need assistance with bathing, dressing and toileting.
63 17% 11. I don’t know where the closest senior center is located.
61 17% 15. | am taking care of one or more adults over the age of 60.
49 13% 8. | need legal advice, but | cannot afford it.
28 8% 14. | am responsible for taking care of a child or children under the age of 18.
28 8% 16. | have a serious problem with bugs in my house.
24 7% 12. Sometimes | don’t have enough food to eat.
9 2% 17. | have bed bugs and can’t get rid of them.

Section 2: Problems/Concerns (ranked by client response)
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Pee Dee Area Agency on Aging (Vantage Point)

1,354 = Number Surveyed

Section 2: Please check all the below items that YOU can relate to and are currently experiencing.

615 45% 3. | cannot do my yard work due to physical or medical reasons.
452 33% 1. | have trouble keeping my home clean.
394 29% 4. Itis difficult for me to get to the grocery store, pharmacy and/or medical appointments.
369 27% 5. | have trouble keeping up with paying my bills.
340 25% 2. Itis difficult for me to do my laundry due to lifting, folding and putting clothes away.
330 24% 12. Sometimes | don’t have enough food to eat.
304 22% 13. | need to exercise more but don’t know where to start.
299 22% 10. | can’t grocery shop or cook much so home delivered meals would be helpful.
276 20% 7. lam concerned about falls or other accidents.
218 16% 11. I don’t know where the closest senior center is located.
188 14% 9. Sometimes | feel lonely or sad, even isolated.
177 13% 6. | need assistance with bathing, dressing and toileting.
169 12% 8. | need legal advice, but | cannot afford it.

91 7% 15. I am taking care of one or more adults over the age of 60.

71 5% 14. I am responsible for taking care of a child or children under the age of 18.

1 <1% 16. | have a serious problem with bugs in my house.
17. | have bed bugs and can’t get rid of them.

Section 2: Problems/Concerns (ranked by client response)
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Santee-Lynches Area Agency on Aging

250 = Number Surveyed

Section 2: Please check all the below items that YOU can relate to and are currently experiencing.

98 39% 3. I cannot do my yard work due to physical or medical reasons.

64 26% 1. | have trouble keeping my home clean.

60 24% 7. 1 am concerned about falls or other accidents.

56 22% 5. | have trouble keeping up with paying my bills.

52 21% 4. ltis difficult for me to get to the grocery store, pharmacy and/or medical appointments.
52 21% 9. Sometimes | feel lonely or sad, even isolated.

45 18% 13. | need to exercise more but don’t know where to start.

40 16% 2. Itis difficult for me to do my laundry due to lifting, folding and putting clothes away.
36 14% 10. | can’t grocery shop or cook much so home delivered meals would be helpful.

33 13% 8. I need legal advice, but | cannot afford it.

28 11% 12. Sometimes | don’t have enough food to eat.

28 11% 16. | have a serious problem with bugs in my house.

23 9% 6. | need assistance with bathing, dressing and toileting.

22 9% 15. | am taking care of one or more adults over the age of 60.

17 7% 14. | am responsible for taking care of a child or children under the age of 18.

15 6% 11. Idon’t know where the closest senior center is located.

12 5% 17. | have bed bugs and can’t get rid of them.

Section 2: Problems/Concerns (ranked by client response)
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Trident Area Agency on Aging

966 = Number Surveyed

Section 2: Please check all the below items that YOU can relate to and are currently experiencing.

382 40% 3. | cannot do my yard work due to physical or medical reasons.
303 31% 7. lam concerned about falls or other accidents.
234 24% 5. | have trouble keeping up with paying my bills.
218 23% 1. | have trouble keeping my home clean.
198 20% 2. ltis difficult for me to do my laundry due to lifting, folding and putting clothes away.
189 20% 4. Itis difficult for me to get to the grocery store, pharmacy and/or medical appointments.
183 19% 13. I need to exercise more but don’t know where to start.
175 18% 10. | can’t grocery shop or cook much so home delivered meals would be helpful.
168 17% 9. Sometimes | feel lonely or sad, even isolated.
133 14% 11. I don’t know where the closest senior center is located.
125 13% 12. Sometimes | don’t have enough food to eat.
97 10% 8. I need legal advice, but | cannot afford it.
91 9% 6. I need assistance with bathing, dressing and toileting.
77 8% 15. I am taking care of one or more adults over the age of 60.
57 6% 16. | have a serious problem with bugs in my house.
45 5% 14. | am responsible for taking care of a child or children under the age of 18.
23 2% 17. | have bed bugs and can’t get rid of them.

Section 2: Problems/Concerns (ranked by client response)
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Upper Savannah Area Agency on Aging

828 = Number Surveyed

Section 2: Please check all the below items that YOU can relate to and are currently experiencing.

346 42% 3. | cannot do my yard work due to physical or medical reasons.
268 32% 7. lam concerned about falls or other accidents.
209 25% 9. Sometimes | feel lonely or sad, even isolated.
191 23% 13. I need to exercise more but don’t know where to start.
179 22% 5. | have trouble keeping up with paying my bills.
172 21% 1. | have trouble keeping my home clean.
142 17% 2. ltis difficult for me to do my laundry due to lifting, folding and putting clothes away.
133 16% 4. Itis difficult for me to get to the grocery store, pharmacy and/or medical appointments.
122 15% 11. I don’t know where the closest senior center is located.
99 12% 8. I need legal advice, but | cannot afford it.
97 12% 12. Sometimes | don’t have enough food to eat.
92 11% 10. I can’t grocery shop or cook much so home delivered meals would be helpful.
80 10% 14. I am responsible for taking care of a child or children under the age of 18.
68 8% 15. | am taking care of one or more adults over the age of 60.
67 8% 6. | need assistance with bathing, dressing and toileting.
53 6% 16. | have a serious problem with bugs in my house.
20 2% 17. | have bed bugs and can’t get rid of them.

Section 2: Problems/Concerns (ranked by client response)
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Waccamaw Area Agency on Aging

977 = Number Surveyed

Section 2: Please check all the below items that YOU can relate to and are currently experiencing.

444 45% 3. | cannot do my yard work due to physical or medical reasons.
323 33% 1. | have trouble keeping my home clean.
295 30% 4. Itis difficult for me to get to the grocery store, pharmacy and/or medical appointments.
257 26% 5. | have trouble keeping up with paying my bills.
239 24% 13. | need to exercise more but don’t know where to start.
230 24% 2. ltis difficult for me to do my laundry due to lifting, folding and putting clothes away.
228 23% 7. lam concerned about falls or other accidents.
191 20% 10. | can’t grocery shop or cook much so home delivered meals would be helpful.
188 19% 12. Sometimes | don’t have enough food to eat.
184 19% 9. Sometimes | feel lonely or sad, even isolated.
172 18% 11. I don’t know where the closest senior center is located.
170 17% 8. I need legal advice, but | cannot afford it.
148 15% 6. | need assistance with bathing, dressing and toileting.
88 9% 15. | am taking care of one or more adults over the age of 60.
56 6% 14. | am responsible for taking care of a child or children under the age of 18.
3 <1% 16. | have a serious problem with bugs in my house.
3 <1% 17. | have bed bugs and can’t get rid of them.

Section 2: Problems/Concerns (ranked by client response)
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Overall Results

8,608 = Number Surveyed

Section 3: Please put a check by the items on the list below that you are concerned about when
it comes to your ability to remain independent at home.

2,432 28% 10. | can’t afford to pay for dental care.

2,414 28% 5. | am unable to make necessary repairs on my home due to the costs.

2,280 26% 3. My physical health is declining.

2,188 25% 17. |struggle to make ends meet on a monthly basis.

1,876 22% 12. | can’t afford eyeglasses.

1,779 21% 9. Idon’t know how | could afford nursing home care when and if | need it.

1,387 16% 11. | can’t afford hearing aids.

1,292 15% 18. | struggle keeping my home warm or cool due to poor insulation, leaky windows and/or

structural damage.

1,238 14% 2. | have difficulty paying for my prescription medicines.

1,227 14% 7. | have problems keeping my paperwork in order and sometimes loose things.

1,182 14% 8. My Insurance premium are a struggle to pay monthly.

1,047 12% 19. Other: (answers compiled in a separate report)

1,005 12% 15. I have to deal with challenging family issues that are stressful.
905 11% 6. | am unable to read and understand all my mail.
881 10% 1. I need safe and affordable housing.
570 7% 13. | have trouble finding a doctor or medical specialist near me.
546 6% 4. | have mental health issues that sometimes make it difficult for me to live on my own.
502 6% 16. | don’t have friends, neighbors or others that have a positive influence on my life.
376 4% 14. | or someone close to me has a drug or alcohol problem.

Section 3: Living Independently (ranked by client response)

Page 24



10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Percent of Total Surveyed

Appalachian Area Agency on Aging

1,408 = Number Surveyed

Section 3: Please put a check by the items on the list below that you are concerned about when

it comes to your ability to remain independent at home.

365 26% 3. My physical health is declining.
276 20% 10. | can’t afford to pay for dental care.
256 18% 5. | am unable to make necessary repairs on my home due to the costs.
241 17% 17. |struggle to make ends meet on a monthly basis.
195 14% 9. I don’t know how | could afford nursing home care when and if | need it.
184 13% 12. | can’t afford eyeglasses.
167 12% 7. | have problems keeping my paperwork in order and sometimes loose things.
166 12% 11. | can’t afford hearing aids.
139 10% 15. | have to deal with challenging family issues that are stressful.
123 9% 8. My Insurance premium are a struggle to pay monthly.
112 8% 2. | have difficulty paying for my prescription medicines.
101 7% 18. Istruggle keeping my home warm or cool due to poor insulation, leaky windows and/or
structural damage.
88 6% 6. lam unable to read and understand all my mail.
87 6% 1. I need safe and affordable housing.
52 4% 4. | have mental health issues that sometimes make it difficult for me to live on my own.
52 4% 16. I don’t have friends, neighbors or others that have a positive influence on my life.
37 3% 14. | or someone close to me has a drug or alcohol problem.
31 2% 13. | have trouble finding a doctor or medical specialist near me.
14 1% 19. Other: (answers compiled in a separate report)

Section 3: Living Independently (ranked by client response)
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Catawba Area Agency on Aging

508 = Number Surveyed

Section 3: Please put a check by the items on the list below that you are concerned about when

it comes to your ability to remain independent at home.

227 45% 10. | can’t afford to pay for dental care.
152 30% 5. I am unable to make necessary repairs on my home due to the costs.
136 27% 17. |struggle to make ends meet on a monthly basis.
131 26% 12. | can’t afford eyeglasses.
113 22% 8. My Insurance premium are a struggle to pay monthly.
109 21% 7. | have problems keeping my paperwork in order and sometimes loose things.
101 20% 2. | have difficulty paying for my prescription medicines.
97 19% 6. I am unable to read and understand all my mail.
96 19% 15. | have to deal with challenging family issues that are stressful.
86 17% 3. My physical health is declining.
79 16% 11. | can’t afford hearing aids.
57 11% 9. Idon’t know how I could afford nursing home care when and if | need it.
50 10% 18. Istruggle keeping my home warm or cool due to poor insulation, leaky windows and/or
structural damage.
34 7% 14. | or someone close to me has a drug or alcohol problem.
21 4% 1. I need safe and affordable housing.
21 4% 16. | don’t have friends, neighbors or others that have a positive influence on my life.
14 3% 4. | have mental health issues that sometimes make it difficult for me to live on my own.
14 3% 13. | have trouble finding a doctor or medical specialist near me.
11 2% 19. Other: (answers compiled in a separate report)

Section 3: Living Independently (ranked by client response)
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Central Midlands Area Agency on Aging

908 = Number Surveyed

Section 3: Please put a check by the items on the list below that you are concerned about when

it comes to your ability to remain independent at home.

292 32% 3. My physical health is declining.
279 31% 9. I don’t know how I could afford nursing home care when and if | need it.
236 26% 5. lam unable to make necessary repairs on my home due to the costs.
225 25% 10. | can’t afford to pay for dental care.
172 19% 17. |struggle to make ends meet on a monthly basis.
153 17% 15. | have to deal with challenging family issues that are stressful.
148 16% 12. | can’t afford eyeglasses.
143 16% 11. | can’t afford hearing aids.
134 15% 7. | have problems keeping my paperwork in order and sometimes loose things.
105 12% 18. Istruggle keeping my home warm or cool due to poor insulation, leaky windows and/or
structural damage.
93 10% 2. I have difficulty paying for my prescription medicines.
91 10% 8. My Insurance premium are a struggle to pay monthly.
75 8% 16. I don’t have friends, neighbors or others that have a positive influence on my life.
69 8% 6. | am unable to read and understand all my mail.
66 7% 1. I need safe and affordable housing.
48 5% 19. Other: (answers compiled in a separate report)
46 5% 13. | have trouble finding a doctor or medical specialist near me.
43 5% 14. | or someone close to me has a drug or alcohol problem.
41 5% 4. | have mental health issues that sometimes make it difficult for me to live on my own.

Section 3: Living Independently (ranked by client response)
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Lowcountry Area Agency on Aging

1,042 = Number Surveyed

Section 3: Please put a check by the items on the list below that you are concerned about when

it comes to your ability to remain independent at home.

256 25% 5. lam unable to make necessary repairs on my home due to the costs.
228 22% 3. My physical health is declining.
216 21% 10. | can’t afford to pay for dental care.
199 19% 17. Istruggle to make ends meet on a monthly basis.
162 16% 9. I don’t know how | could afford nursing home care when and if | need it.
149 14% 12. | can’t afford eyeglasses.
136 13% 18. Istruggle keeping my home warm or cool due to poor insulation, leaky windows and/or
structural damage.
125 12% 7. | have problems keeping my paperwork in order and sometimes loose things.
116 11% 15. | have to deal with challenging family issues that are stressful.
115 11% 2. | have difficulty paying for my prescription medicines.
108 10% 11. | can’t afford hearing aids.
103 10% 8. My Insurance premium are a struggle to pay monthly.
97 9% 1. I need safe and affordable housing.
92 9% 6. lam unable to read and understand all my mail.
51 5% 4. | have mental health issues that sometimes make it difficult for me to live on my own.
44 4% 14. | or someone close to me has a drug or alcohol problem.
40 4% 13. | have trouble finding a doctor or medical specialist near me.
39 4% 16. I don’t have friends, neighbors or others that have a positive influence on my life.
31 3% 19. Other: (answers compiled in a separate report)

Section 3: Living Independently (ranked by client response)
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Lower Savannah Area Agency on Aging

367 = Number Surveyed

Section 3: Please put a check by the items on the list below that you are concerned about when

it comes to your ability to remain independent at home.

122 33% 3. My physical health is declining.
106 29% 5. | am unable to make necessary repairs on my home due to the costs.
99 27% 9. I don’t know how I could afford nursing home care when and if | need it.
88 24% 10. | can’t afford to pay for dental care.
78 21% 7. | have problems keeping my paperwork in order and sometimes loose things.
72 20% 17. |struggle to make ends meet on a monthly basis.
62 17% 6. | am unable to read and understand all my mail.
58 16% 15. | have to deal with challenging family issues that are stressful.
55 15% 12. | can’t afford eyeglasses.
49 13% 11. | can’t afford hearing aids.
47 13% 8. My Insurance premium are a struggle to pay monthly.
44 12% 18. |struggle keeping my home warm or cool due to poor insulation, leaky windows and/or
structural damage.
43 12% 2. | have difficulty paying for my prescription medicines.
39 11% 4. | have mental health issues that sometimes make it difficult for me to live on my own.
28 8% 16. | don’t have friends, neighbors or others that have a positive influence on my life.
26 7% 1. I need safe and affordable housing.
22 6% 13. | have trouble finding a doctor or medical specialist near me.
17 5% 14. | or someone close to me has a drug or alcohol problem.
14 4% 19. Other: (answers compiled in a separate report)

Section 3: Living Independently (ranked by client response)
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Pee Dee Area Agency on Aging (Vantage Point)

1,354 = Number Surveyed

Section 3: Please put a check by the items on the list below that you are concerned about when

it comes to your ability to remain independent at home.

586 43% 17. |struggle to make ends meet on a monthly basis.

503 37% 5. I am unable to make necessary repairs on my home due to the costs.

498 37% 19. Other: (answers compiled in a separate report)

449 33% 12. | can’t afford eyeglasses.

433 32% 10. | can’t afford to pay for dental care.

379 28% 3. My physical health is declining.

339 25% 18. I struggle keeping my home warm or cool due to poor insulation, leaky windows and/or

structural damage.

323 24% 2. | have difficulty paying for my prescription medicines.

276 20% 8. My Insurance premium are a struggle to pay monthly.

262 19% 9. I don’t know how | could afford nursing home care when and if | need it.

257 19% 1. I need safe and affordable housing.

255 19% 11. | can’t afford hearing aids.

186 14% 13. | have trouble finding a doctor or medical specialist near me.

153 11% 6. | am unable to read and understand all my mail.

141 10% 7. | have problems keeping my paperwork in order and sometimes loose things.

127 9% 4. | have mental health issues that sometimes make it difficult for me to live on my own.
93 7% 15. | have to deal with challenging family issues that are stressful.
83 6% 16. I don’t have friends, neighbors or others that have a positive influence on my life.
36 3% 14. | or someone close to me has a drug or alcohol problem.

Section 3: Living Independently (ranked by client response)

Page 30




10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Percent of Total Surveyed

Santee-Lynches Area Agency on Aging

250 = Number Surveyed

Section 3: Please put a check by the items on the list below that you are concerned about when

it comes to your ability to remain independent at home.

92

37% 10. | can’t afford to pay for dental care.

73

29% 5. I am unable to make necessary repairs on my home due to the costs.

69

28% 3. My physical health is declining.

66

26% 12. | can’t afford eyeglasses.

65

26% 9. I don’t know how | could afford nursing home care when and if | need it.

59

24% 17. | struggle to make ends meet on a monthly basis.

49

20% 7. | have problems keeping my paperwork in order and sometimes loose things.

47

19% 11. | can’t afford hearing aids.

42

17% 6. | am unable to read and understand all my mail.

42

17% 18. | struggle keeping my home warm or cool due to poor insulation, leaky windows and/or
structural damage.

32 13% 8. My Insurance premium are a struggle to pay monthly.

31 12% 15. I have to deal with challenging family issues that are stressful.

28 11% 2. | have difficulty paying for my prescription medicines.

27 11% 1. I need safe and affordable housing.

23 9% 13. | have trouble finding a doctor or medical specialist near me.

21 8% 14. | or someone close to me has a drug or alcohol problem.

17 7% 4. | have mental health issues that sometimes make it difficult for me to live on my own.
12 5% 16. | don’t have friends, neighbors or others that have a positive influence on my life.

11 4% 19. Other: (answers compiled in a separate report)

Section 3: Living Independently (ranked by client response)

Page 31




10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Percent of Total Surveyed

Trident Area Agency on Aging

966 = Number Surveyed

Section 3: Please put a check by the items on the list below that you are concerned about when

it comes to your ability to remain independent at home.

299 31% 10. | can’t afford to pay for dental care.
268 28% 5. I am unable to make necessary repairs on my home due to the costs.
249 26% 3. My physical health is declining.
217 22% 17. |struggle to make ends meet on a monthly basis.
203 21% 9. I don’t know how I could afford nursing home care when and if | need it.
196 20% 12. | can’t afford eyeglasses.
171 18% 11. | can’t afford hearing aids.
132 14% 18. Istruggle keeping my home warm or cool due to poor insulation, leaky windows and/or
structural damage.
128 13% 7. | have problems keeping my paperwork in order and sometimes loose things.
118 12% 8. My Insurance premium are a struggle to pay monthly.
109 11% 2. | have difficulty paying for my prescription medicines.
106 11% 15. | have to deal with challenging family issues that are stressful.
80 8% 6. lam unable to read and understand all my mail.
66 7% 1. I need safe and affordable housing.
61 6% 16. | don’t have friends, neighbors or others that have a positive influence on my life.
60 6% 14. | or someone close to me has a drug or alcohol problem.
56 6% 4. | have mental health issues that sometimes make it difficult for me to live on my own.
28 3% 13. | have trouble finding a doctor or medical specialist near me.
5 1% 19. Other: (answers compiled in a separate report)

Section 3: Living Independently (ranked by client response)
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Upper Savannah Area Agency on Aging

828 = Number Surveyed

Section 3: Please put a check by the items on the list below that you are concerned about when

it comes to your ability to remain independent at home.

284 34% 10. | can’t afford to pay for dental care.
237 29% 5. I am unable to make necessary repairs on my home due to the costs.
235 28% 3. My physical health is declining.
224 27% 9. I don’t know how | could afford nursing home care when and if | need it.
215 26% 12. | can’t afford eyeglasses.
208 25% 17. Istruggle to make ends meet on a monthly basis.
144 17% 11. | can’t afford hearing aids.
122 15% 18. Istruggle keeping my home warm or cool due to poor insulation, leaky windows and/or
structural damage.
121 15% 7. | have problems keeping my paperwork in order and sometimes loose things.
115 14% 2. | have difficulty paying for my prescription medicines.
110 13% 15. | have to deal with challenging family issues that are stressful.
109 13% 8. My Insurance premium are a struggle to pay monthly.
70 8% 1. I need safe and affordable housing.
70 8% 6. lam unable to read and understand all my mail.
45 5% 14. | or someone close to me has a drug or alcohol problem.
40 5% 13. | have trouble finding a doctor or medical specialist near me.
38 5% 16. I don’t have friends, neighbors or others that have a positive influence on my life.
30 4% 19. Other: (answers compiled in a separate report)
29 4% 4. | have mental health issues that sometimes make it difficult for me to live on my own.

Section 3: Living Independently (ranked by client response)
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Waccamaw Area Agency on Aging

977 = Number Surveyed

Section 3: Please put a check by the items on the list below that you are concerned about when

it comes to your ability to remain independent at home.

385 39% 19. Other: (answers compiled in a separate report)
327 33% 5. I am unable to make necessary repairs on my home due to the costs.
298 31% 17. Istruggle to make ends meet on a monthly basis.
292 30% 10. | can’t afford to pay for dental care.
283 29% 12. | can’t afford eyeglasses.
255 26% 3. My physical health is declining.
233 24% 9. I don’t know how | could afford nursing home care when and if | need it.
225 23% 11. | can’t afford hearing aids.
221 23% 18. | struggle keeping my home warm or cool due to poor insulation, leaky windows and/or
structural damage.
199 20% 2. | have difficulty paying for my prescription medicines.
175 18% 7. | have problems keeping my paperwork in order and sometimes loose things.
170 17% 8. My Insurance premium are a struggle to pay monthly.
164 17% 1. | need safe and affordable housing.
152 16% 6. | am unable to read and understand all my mail.
140 14% 13. | have trouble finding a doctor or medical specialist near me.
120 12% 4. | have mental health issues that sometimes make it difficult for me to live on my own.
103 11% 15. | have to deal with challenging family issues that are stressful.
93 10% 16. I don’t have friends, neighbors or others that have a positive influence on my life.
39 4% 14. | or someone close to me has a drug or alcohol problem.

Section 3: Living Independently (ranked by client response)
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Overall Results

Percent of Total Responses 1,000 = Responses

Section 3: Other Concerns (Question 19)

871 87% Knowing what services are available and/or how to reach them.

24 2% Need roof, windows, doors, flooring or other repairs.

15 2% No transportation.

14 1% Need heating or air conditioner repaired or replaced.
7 1% Struggle to pay utility bills.
4 <1% Spouse is my caregiver.
3 <1% Needramp on front, side or deck of house.
2 <1% Don’t have life insurance.
2 <1% Moldissues.
2 <1% Needajob.
1 <1% All of the apply for my dad who we are navigating care for.
1 <1% As folks who relocated here we have not found physicians who seem in the least engaged in their

patient care.

1 <1% Cannot afford diabetic shoes.
1 <1% Cannot hear and | have lost my balance.
1 <1% Cannot live alone need 24-7 caregiving.
1 <1% Cost of bills cant afford it. High cost of Iving, food, bills and no insurance, rx etc.
1 <1% Currently take medication for depression & anxiety.
1 <1% Depressed.
1 <1% Doing okay right now. The Senior Center is very helpful.
1 <1% Getting old is the pits.
1 <1% Have Crohn's disease and Anigeostomy (colostomy bag).
1 <1% Have local friends who seldom call me to get together which makes me feel lonely and bored.
1 <1% Have Lupus, mitra; valve replacement, congential heart failure.
1 <1% Have problems paying for heating fuel & wood to keep warm.
1 <1% Haverodents.
1 <1% Have someone who helps me with all this.
1 <1% Having enough finances to get established in my own place.
1 <1% Having problem getting my lawn mower; do not have finances. Miss my family and try hard to

meet new friends. Have physical challenges and no support group.
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Overall Results

Percent of Total Responses (continued) 1,000 = Responses

Section 3: Other Concerns (Question 19)

1 <1% Help with daily care.

1 <1% Help withrent.

1 <1% Humidifers.

1 <1% Inevitable decline in physical/mental abilities.

1 <1% Information on cost of nursing home.

1 <1% ltis disgraceful that Medicaid has no phone number we can call to report problems.

1 <1% Legally blind.

1 <1% LongTerm Care premiums are extremely expensive.

1 <1% Many friends are deceased.

1 <1% May soon need cataract surgery and have transportation problems.

1 <1% My daughter - mental condition.

1 <1% My husband has Alzheimer’s. Everything is a struggle.

1 <1% Need a bath chair & grab handles. Forget to eat.

1 <1% Need aplace of my own.

1 <1% Need assistance filing for Social Security and SC State retirement.

1 <1% Need food stamps.

1 <1% Needin home help with my spouse.

1 <1% Need legal marijuana.

1 <1% Need mobile chair and walking cane.

1 <1% Need more Medicaid help.

1 <1% Need of money to buy items for home and medicines.

1 <1% Need yard work on weekly basis and have large oak tree leaning in backyard. Needs trimming.

1 <1% Needing a primary care doctor close to me.

1 <1% No family or close friends nearby.

1 <1% No money, no phone, home, insurance, car.

1 <1% Ondentalit’s for dentures.

1 <1% Please improve senior centers! Need things to keep minds active.

1 <1% Seniors who are alone with chronic illnesses could use the help of an advocate to deal with
physicians and medical staffs, in getting timely responses.
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Overall Results

Percent of Total Responses (continued) 1,000 = Responses

Section 3: Other Concerns (Question 19)

1 <1% Thol have had knee/hip replacements and 2 hip displacements, we are doing okay, see our
doctors on regular schedules etc—I also have both ears with Cochlear replacements—have
difficulty understand people who do not talk clearly!

1 <1% Trouble downsizing and cleaning house out.

1 <1% Twenty-six year old disabled individual whose primary caregiver is his mother.

1 <1% Unable to do housework.

1 <1% Unsafe enviornment.

1 <1% Wantfree gas.

1 <1% When | have unexpected emergencies it's difficult to pay regular bills.

1 <1% Wherelliveisadump, butl can't afford to move.

1 <1% Work life balance.

1 <1% Would like to live in a seniors only community.

Note: Some editing performed to group responses into "like" categories.

Section 3: Other Concerns (Question 19)
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Overall Results
Percent of Total Surveyed 8,608 = Number Surveyed

Section 4: Family Caregivers

Please answer the questions below if you provide substantial care to a loved one over the age of 60
or anyone who has been diagnosed with dementia.

Do you provide hands on care for a loved one?
1,064 12% Yes
4928 57% No

How many hours a week do you provide direct hands on care?

221 3% Lessthan 10 67 1% 40-49 162 2% 80-89
126 1% 10-19 37 <1% 50-59 137 2% 90 or more
130 2% 20-29 53 1% 60-69
56 1% 30-39 52 1% 70-79
How many people are you currently providing direct hands on care for?
814 9% 1 person 39 <1% 3 people
168 2% 2 people 26 <1% 4 people

Are you currently receiving funding from the Family Caregiver Support Program?
100 1% Yes
1,160 13% No

If so, would your loved one be able to remain at home without the support of the Family Caregiver Support

Program?
47  47% Yes Note: Data changed to only reflect "Yes" responses to above question.
Percent is also based on "Yes" answers.
40 40% No

Section 5: Senior Centers

Does your community have a Senior Center?
4,656 54% Yes

1,507 18% No

1,342 16% |don’t know

If so, do you attend?
2,188 25% Yes
2,419 28% No 1,284 15% Answered "If no, why not?"

Sections 4 & 5: Family Caregivers and Senior Centers Page 38




Appalachian Area Agency on Aging

Percent of Total Surveyed 1,408 = Number Surveyed

Section 4: Family Caregivers

Please answer the questions below if you provide substantial care to a loved one over the age of 60
or anyone who has been diagnosed with dementia.

Do you provide hands on care for a loved one?
120 9% Yes
1,279 91% No

How many hours a week do you provide direct hands on care?

25 2% Less than 10 6 <1% 40-49 1 <1% 80-89
8 1% 10-19 1 <1% 50-59 23 2% 90 or more
28 2% 20-29 6 <1% 60-69
12 1% 30-39 10 1% 70-79
How many people are you currently providing direct hands on care for?
98 7% 1 person 3 <1% 3 people
21 1% 2 people 4 people
Are you currently receiving funding from the Family Caregiver Support Program?
2 <1% Yes
120 9% No
If so, would your loved one be able to remain at home without the support of the Family Caregiver Support
Program?
1 50% Yes Note: Data changed to only reflect "Yes" responses to above question.
Percent is also based on "Yes" answers.
1 50% No

Section 5: Senior Centers

Does your community have a Senior Center?
654 46% Yes
274  19% No
471  33% |ldon’t know

If so, do you attend?
457  32% Yes
202 14% No 147 10% Answered "If no, why not?"

Sections 4 & 5: Family Caregivers and Senior Centers Page 39



Catawba Area Agency on Aging

Percent of Total Surveyed 508 = Number Surveyed

Section 4: Family Caregivers

Please answer the questions below if you provide substantial care to a loved one over the age of 60
or anyone who has been diagnosed with dementia.

Do you provide hands on care for a loved one?
43 8% Yes
233 46% No

How many hours a week do you provide direct hands on care?

5 1% Lessthan 10 2 <1% 40-49 2 <1% 80-89
5 1% 10-19 3 1% 50-59 6 1% 90 or more
8 2% 20-29 3 1% 60-69
4 1% 30-39 <1% 70-79
How many people are you currently providing direct hands on care for?
29 6% 1 person 3 people
7 1% 2 people 2  <1% 4 people
Are you currently receiving funding from the Family Caregiver Support Program?
5 1% Yes
30 6% No

If so, would your loved one be able to remain at home without the support of the Family Caregiver Support
Program?

Note: Data changed to only reflect "Yes" responses to above question.

Yes i
Percent is also based on "Yes" answers.

5 100% No

Section 5: Senior Centers

Does your community have a Senior Center?
325 64% Yes
31 6% No
44 9% | don’t know

If so, do you attend?
101 20% Yes
204 40% No 119 23% Answered "If no, why not?"
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Central Midlands Area Agency on Aging

Percent of Total Surveyed 908 = Number Surveyed

Section 4: Family Caregivers

Please answer the questions below if you provide substantial care to a loved one over the age of 60
or anyone who has been diagnosed with dementia.

Do you provide hands on care for a loved one?
100 11% Yes
418 46% No

How many hours a week do you provide direct hands on care?

51 6% Lessthan 10 4 <1% 40-49 31 3% 80-89
17 2% 10-19 4 <1% 50-59 2 <1% 90 ormore
12 1% 20-29 3 <1% 60-69
10 1% 30-39 2 <1% 70-79
How many people are you currently providing direct hands on care for?
89 10% 1 person 5 1% 3 people
22 2% 2 people 4 people

Are you currently receiving funding from the Family Caregiver Support Program?
8 1% Yes
189 21% No

If so, would your loved one be able to remain at home without the support of the Family Caregiver Support

Program?
6 75% Yes Note: Data cha}nged to only refl'elct "\"(es" responses to above question.
Percent is also based on "Yes" answers.
1 13% No

Section 5: Senior Centers

Does your community have a Senior Center?
474  52% Yes
47 5% No
227 25% |don’t know

If so, do you attend?
223 25% Yes
294  32% No 158 17% Answered "If no, why not?"
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Lowcountry Area Agency on Aging
Percent of Total Surveyed 1,042 = Number Surveyed

Section 4: Family Caregivers

Please answer the questions below if you provide substantial care to a loved one over the age of 60
or anyone who has been diagnosed with dementia.

Do you provide hands on care for a loved one?
155 15% Yes
426 41% No

How many hours a week do you provide direct hands on care?

53 5% Lessthan 10 14 1% 40-49 39 4% 80-89
15 1% 10-19 7 1% 50-59 4 <1% 90ormore
17 2% 20-29 10 1% 60-69
12 1% 30-39 7 1% 70-79
How many people are you currently providing direct hands on care for?
127 12% 1 person 11 1% 3 people
26 2% 2 people 8 1% 4 people

Are you currently receiving funding from the Family Caregiver Support Program?
14 1% Yes
268 26% No

If so, would your loved one be able to remain at home without the support of the Family Caregiver Support

Program?
8 57% Yes Note: Data cha}nged to only refl'elct "\"(es" responses to above question.
Percent is also based on "Yes" answers.
5 36% No

Section 5: Senior Centers

Does your community have a Senior Center?
550 53% Yes
93 9% No
163 16% |don’t know

If so, do you attend?
282  27% Yes
303 29% No 112  11% Answered "If no, why not?"
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Lower Savannah Area Agency on Aging
Percent of Total Surveyed 367 = Number Surveyed

Section 4: Family Caregivers

Please answer the questions below if you provide substantial care to a loved one over the age of 60
or anyone who has been diagnosed with dementia.

Do you provide hands on care for a loved one?
121 33% Yes
177 48% No

How many hours a week do you provide direct hands on care?

13 4% Less than 10 7 2% 40-49 5 1% 80-89

16 4% 10-19 2 1% 50-59 45 12% 90 or more

11 3% 20-29 4 1% 60-69

3 1% 30-39 2 1% 70-79

How many people are you currently providing direct hands on care for?

93 25% 1 person 1  <1% 3 people

16 4% 2 people 3 1% 4 people
Are you currently receiving funding from the Family Caregiver Support Program?

28 8% Yes

87 24% No
If so, would your loved one be able to remain at home without the support of the Family Caregiver Support
Program?

11 39% Yes Note: Data changed to only reflect "Yes" responses to above question.

Percent is also based on "Yes" answers.
13 46% No

Section 5: Senior Centers

Does your community have a Senior Center?
215 59% Yes
46  13% No
72 20% |don’t know

If so, do you attend?
71 19% Yes
142 39% No 52 14% Answered "If no, why not?"
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Pee Dee Area Agency on Aging (Vantage Point)

Percent of Total Surveyed

1,354 = Number Surveyed

Section 4: Family Caregivers

Please answer the questions below if you provide substantial care to a loved one over the age of 60

or anyone who has been diagnosed with dementia.

Do you provide hands on care for a loved one?
126 9% Yes
979 72% No

How many hours a week do you provide direct hands on care?

80-89
90 or more

29 2% Lessthan 10 4 <1% 40-49 18 1%
14 1% 10-19 7 1% 50-59 17 1%
12 1% 20-29 6 <1% 60-69
6 <1% 30-39 11 1% 70-79
How many people are you currently providing direct hands on care for?
96 7% 1 person 2 <1% 3 people
20 1% 2 people 7 1% 4 people

Are you currently receiving funding from the Family Caregiver Support Program?
11 1% Yes

111 8% No
If so, would your loved one be able to remain at home without the support of the Family Caregiver Support
Program?
6 55% Yes Note: Data changed to only reflect "Yes" responses to above question.
Percent is also based on "Yes" answers.
5 45% No

Section 5: Senior Centers

Does your community have a Senior Center?
682 50% Yes
591 44% No
12 1% Idon’t know

If so, do you attend?
274  20% Yes
401 30% No 162 12% Answered "If no, why not?"

Sections 4 & 5: Family Caregivers and Senior Centers
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Santee-Lynches Area Agency on Aging

Percent of Total Surveyed 250 = Number Surveyed

Section 4: Family Caregivers

Please answer the questions below if you provide substantial care to a loved one over the age of 60
or anyone who has been diagnosed with dementia.

Do you provide hands on care for a loved one?
24 10% Yes

94 38% No
How many hours a week do you provide direct hands on care?
4 2% Less than 10 4 2% 40-49 1 <1% 80-89
4 2% 10-19 1 <1% 50-59 5 2% 90 or more
3 1% 20-29 1 <1% 60-69
1 <1% 30-39 2 1% 70-79
How many people are you currently providing direct hands on care for?
26 10% 1 person 3 people
4 2% 2 people 1 <1% 4 people
Are you currently receiving funding from the Family Caregiver Support Program?
4 2% Yes
28 11% No
If so, would your loved one be able to remain at home without the support of the Family Caregiver Support
Program?
3 75% Yes Note: Data changed to only reflect "Yes" responses to above question.
Percent is also based on "Yes" answers.
1 25% No

Section 5: Senior Centers

Does your community have a Senior Center?
163 65% Yes
15 6% No
24 10% |don’t know

If so, do you attend?
83 33% Yes
70 28% No 16 6% Answered "If no, why not?"
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Trident Area Agency on Aging

Percent of Total Surveyed 966 = Number Surveyed

Section 4: Family Caregivers

Please answer the questions below if you provide substantial care to a loved one over the age of 60
or anyone who has been diagnosed with dementia.

Do you provide hands on care for a loved one?
120 12% Yes
334 35% No

How many hours a week do you provide direct hands on care?

11 1% Lessthan 10 13 1% 40-49 21 2% 80-89
15 2% 10-19 4 <1% 50-59 6 1% 90 or more
15 2% 20-29 6 1% 60-69
2 <1% 30-39 7 1% 70-79
How many people are you currently providing direct hands on care for?
81 8% 1 person 6 1% 3 people
14 1% 2people 2 <1% 4 people

Are you currently receiving funding from the Family Caregiver Support Program?
1 <1% Yes
103 11% No

If so, would your loved one be able to remain at home without the support of the Family Caregiver Support
Program?

Note: Data changed to only reflect "Yes" responses to above question.

Yes i
Percent is also based on "Yes" answers.

1 100% No

Section 5: Senior Centers

Does your community have a Senior Center?
481 50% Yes
132  14% No
130 13% |don’t know

If so, do you attend?
184 19% Yes
266 28% No 135 14% Answered "If no, why not?"
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Upper Savannah Area Agency on Aging

Percent of Total Surveyed 828 = Number Surveyed

Section 4: Family Caregivers

Please answer the questions below if you provide substantial care to a loved one over the age of 60
or anyone who has been diagnosed with dementia.

Do you provide hands on care for a loved one?
108 13% Yes
591 71% No

How many hours a week do you provide direct hands on care?

12 1% Lessthan 10 7 1% 40-49 13 2% 80-89
5 1% 10-19 4 <1% 50-59 25 3% 90 or more
10 1% 20-29 7 1% 60-69
4 <1% 30-39 9 1% 70-79
How many people are you currently providing direct hands on care for?
70 8% 1 person 4 <1% 3 people
17 2% 2people 2 <1% 4 people
Are you currently receiving funding from the Family Caregiver Support Program?
12 1% Yes
83 10% No
If so, would your loved one be able to remain at home without the support of the Family Caregiver Support
Program?
6 50% Yes Note: Data changed to only reflect "Yes" responses to above question.
Percent is also based on "Yes" answers.
5 42% No

Section 5: Senior Centers

Does your community have a Senior Center?
454  55% Yes
162 20% No
176  21% |don’t know

If so, do you attend?
160 19% Yes
249 30% No 245  30% Answered "If no, why not?"
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Waccamaw Area Agency on Aging
Percent of Total Surveyed 977 = Number Surveyed

Section 4: Family Caregivers

Please answer the questions below if you provide substantial care to a loved one over the age of 60
or anyone who has been diagnosed with dementia.

Do you provide hands on care for a loved one?
147 15% Yes
397 41% No

How many hours a week do you provide direct hands on care?

18 2% Lessthan 10 6 1% 40-49 31 3% 80-89
27 3% 10-19 4 <1% 50-59 4 <1% 90ormore
14 1% 20-29 7 1% 60-69
2 <1% 30-39 2 <1% 70-79
How many people are you currently providing direct hands on care for?
105 11% 1 person 7 1% 3 people
21 2% 2people 1 <1% 4 people

Are you currently receiving funding from the Family Caregiver Support Program?
15 2% Yes
141 14% No

If so, would your loved one be able to remain at home without the support of the Family Caregiver Support

Program?
6 40% Yes Note: Data cha}nged to only refl'elct "\"(es" responses to above question.
Percent is also based on "Yes" answers.
3 20% No

Section 5: Senior Centers

Does your community have a Senior Center?
658 67% Yes
116  12% No
23 2% | don’t know

If so, do you attend?
353 36% Yes
288 29% No 138 14% Answered "If no, why not?"
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Overall Results

Percent of Total Responses

1,284 = Responses

Section 5: Senior Centers — Reasons Don’t Attend

280 22% Not interested at this time.

135 11% Don't attend because of my illness/condition.

131 10% Homebound.

126  10% Lack of transportation.

98 8% Not physically able to attend.

86 7% Don't have time.

68 5% Take care of spouse, parent, child or others.

51 4% Don't need it yet.

49 4% Working full or part time. Volunteer work.

48 4% Just haven't gone yet.

34 3% Have other social outlets.

33 3% Don’t know where it is or what it offers.

27 2% Don’t know if | am eligible (age).

22 2% Too far away.

19 1% Can't afford the fees.

11 1% | am not physically able to participate.

7 1% Classes offered are not during convenient times.

7 1% Don’t want to leave home.

7 1% Not familiar with the people.

6 <1% Attend sometimes but not on a regular basis.

4 <1% Inthe process of being built.

2 <1% Banned from attending.

2 <1% No service.

2 <1% Not enough activities.

2 <1% Personal.

1 <1% Did not like the evironment.

1 <1% Don’t have a place to meet.

1 <1% Don'tplay bridge.

1 <1% Fear.

Section 5: Senior Centers — Reasons Don’t Attend
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Overall Results

Percent of Total Responses (continued) 1,284 = Responses

Section 5: Senior Centers — Reasons Don’t Attend

1 <1% Feels like death's waiting room.

1 <1% It has become user unfriendly.

1 <1% It's boring.

1 <1% Looking for outdoors activities.

1 <1% My loved one does not want to participate.

1 <1% My loved one is not able to attend with me.

1 <1% Need more hands on for mental issues.

1 <1% No fun.

1 <1% Notenough parking.

1 <1% Notin order.

1 <1% Perfume/fragrance sensitivity, keeps me from socializing.

1 <1% Questionable.

1 <1% Religious reasons.

1 <1% Small community.

1 <1% Snotty.

1 <1% Solam notallowed to go to the center to be with other people because | get frozen meals. | think
that is not right. | would like to take part in other activities.

1 <1% Sort of aggravating.

1 <1% They have folding chairs which | cannot sit in due to injuries from falls. They have other chairs that
| could sit in, but the director said she couldn't allow me to use them.

1 <1% They won't deliver to home and | can't read.

1 <1% Veryrude owner.

1 <1% Waiting list.

1 <1% Was told thatlcould not.

1 <1% Was told to contact the AAA first.

Note: Some editing performed to group responses into "like" categories.
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Overall Results

8,608 = Number Surveyed

Assessments by ZIP Codes

Abbeville 19 27 — 29626 1 - 29924

13 - 29620 11 - 29627 1 - 29925

6 — Not Specified 1 — 29642 11 — 29926
Aiken 167 3 — 29654 3 — 29928

2 — 29006 15 - 29655 3 — 29931

1 - 29164 1 - 29669 8 — 29935

26 — 29801 6 — 29670 1 - 29936

2 — 29802 2 — 29673 1 — 29938

35 — 29803 7 — 29684 15 - 29940

2 - 29805 11 - 29697 4 - 29941

6 — 29809 29 — Not Specified 12 — 29945

1 — 29816 Bamberg 7 1 - 66221

1 - 29822 2 — 29003 47 — Not Specified

6 — 29829 1 - 29432 Berkeley 90

2 — 29831 4 — Not Specified 2 — 29410

1 — 29834 Barnwell 18 1 — 29420

19 - 29841 4 — 29812 2 — 29431

5 — 29842 6 — 29817 5 - 29436

2 — 29851 1 - 29853 21 - 29445

1 — 29860 7 — Not Specified 18 — 29450

55 — Not Specified Beaufort 273 1 — 29455
Allendale 44 2 — 29901 3 — 29456

16 — 29810 22 — 29902 15 - 29461

9 - 29827 5 — 29903 1 — 29468

1 - 29836 2 — 29904 5 - 29479

18 - Not Specified 54 — 29906 9 - 29483
Anderson 210 8 — 29907 3 — 29486

20 — 29621 1 - 29908 1 — 29492

1 - 29623 16 — 29909 3 - Not Specified

35 — 29624 21 - 29910 Calhoun 66

41 - 29625 34 — 29920 6 — 29030

Assessments by ZIP Codes

1 - 29047
1 - 29118
1 - 29130
42 — 29135
3 - 29160
12 — Not Specified
Charleston 770
4 — 29401
19 - 29403
111 - 29405
37 — 29406
83 — 29407
1 - 29410
103 - 29412
25 — 29414
24 — 29418
7 — 29420
8 — 29426
1 - 29428
28 — 29429
26 — 29438
37 — 29449
1 - 29451
97 — 29455
4 — 29456
33 — 29458
43 — 29464
1 — 29465
32 — 29466
3 - 29470
2 — 29485
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Overall Results

(continued)

8,608 = Number Surveyed

Assessments by ZIP Codes

2 - 29015
1 - 29016
1 — 29061
11 - 29180
9 - 29203
1 - 29204
7 — 29205
5 — 29206
3 - 29209
4 - 29210
2 — 29223
4 - 29229

54 — Not Specified

6 — 29487 Clarendon 36 3 — 29551
1 - 29489 7 — 29051 21 - 29593
33 — Not Specified 11 — 29102 2 — Not Specified
Cherokee 60 1 - 29128 Dillon 84
27 — 29340 14 - 29148 69 — 29536
19 - 29341 1 - 29162 1 - 29537
3 — 29342 2 — Not Specified 7 — 29563
8 — 29702 Colleton 259 5 — 29565
3 — Not Specified 1 - 29418 2 — Not Specified
Chester 76 10 — 29435 Dorchester 108
14 - 29055 24 — 29446 1 - 29418
35 - 29706 7 — 29452 6 — 29420
1 — 29712 7 — 29474 4 — 29437
7 — 29729 14 - 29475 3 — 29448
19 — Not Specified 1 — 29476 3 — 29456
Chesterfield 385 9 - 29481 8 — 29471
1 - 29079 104 — 29488 2 — 29472
14 - 29101 1 - 29844 1 — 29474
130 - 29520 1 - 29924 19 - 29477
1 — 29548 5 — 29929 36 — 29483
3 — 29550 25 — 29945 12 — 29485
22 — 29584 50 — Not Specified 1 - 29486
3 — 29593 Darlington 235 12 — Not Specified
1 - 29707 1 — 29069 Edgefield 36
124 - 29709 3 — 29079 15 — 29824
19 - 29718 1 - 29101 7 — 29832
12 - 29727 3 — 29520 1 - 29835
33 - 29728 13 - 29532 3 — 29860
21 — 29741 1 - 29539 10 — Not Specified
1 — Not Specified 26 — 29540 Fairfield 105
161 - 29550 1 - 20206

Assessments by ZIP Codes

Florence 264

11 - 29114

46 - 29161

33 - 29501

31 - 29505

25 — 29506

3 — 29530

1 - 29540

9 - 29541

1 - 29554

18 — 29555

53 - 29560

24 — 29583

9 - 29591
Georgetown 204

90 - 29440

2 — 29442

1 - 29461
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Overall Results

(continued)

8,608 = Number Surveyed

Assessments by ZIP Codes

29 - 29510 1 - 29689 1 - 29327
5 - 29576 32 - 29690 20 - 29511
14 - 29585 87 — Not Specified 1 - 29518
63 — Not Specified Greenwood 548 1 — 29525
Greenville 573 70 — 29646 26 — 29526
28 — 29601 27 - 29649 67 — 29527
2 — 29602 5 — 29653 2 — 29528
2 — 29603 19 - 29666 1 — 29530
59 - 29605 1 - 29692 18 — 29544
3 - 29606 3 - 29819 8 — 29545
74 — 29607 1 - 29848 1 - 29546
1 — 29608 422 - Not Specified 1 — 29556
18 — 29609 Hampton 315 14 — 29566
58 - 29611 1 - 29223 15 — 29568
34 - 29615 1 - 29224 80 — 29569
1 — 29616 1 — 29824 5 — 29572
28 — 29617 1 - 29827 8 — 29575
5 - 29635 17 - 29911 9 - 29576
1 - 29640 10 — 29916 24 - 29577
6 — 29644 58 — 29918 9 - 29578
2 — 29646 9 - 29922 17 - 29579
11 - 29650 2 — 29923 6 — 29581
37 - 29651 42 - 29924 2 — 29582
1 — 29657 1 - 29929 7 — 29588
15 — 29661 4 - 29934 1 - 79569
5 — 29662 1 - 29940 173 - Not Specified
13 — 29673 37 - 29944 Jasper 170
2 — 29680 29 — 29945 1 — 29455
19 - 29681 101 - Not Specified 1 - 29907
1 - 29683 Horry 518 1 - 29909
27 — 29687 1 - 25981 3 - 29916

Assessments by ZIP Codes

4 — 29922

29 - 29927

14 — 29934

52 - 29936

4 - 29943

61 — Not Specified
Kershaw 68

2 — 29009

1 - 29010

1 - 29018

29 - 29020

5 — 29032

1 - 29045

7 — 29067

5 - 29078

17 — Not Specified
Lancaster 193

4 - 29058

19 - 29067

1 - 29379

14 - 29707

85 — 29720

2 - 29721

1 - 29729

1 - 29730

66 — Not Specified
Laurens 133

1 - 29078

19 - 29325

1 - 29332

40 - 29360

Page 53




Overall Results

(continued)

8,608 = Number Surveyed

Assessments by ZIP Codes

9 - 29630
1 — 29631
26 — 29640
2 — 29641
16 — 29642
9 - 29657
1 — 29667
30 — 29671
2 — 29682
1 — 29685

26 — Not Specified

Richland 142
2 — 29016
1 - 29044
8 — 29045
3 — 29061
2 — 29063
1 - 29108
11 - 29201
21 - 29203
3 - 29204
13 — 29205
6 — 29206
4 - 29209
7 - 29210
7 — 29212
7 — 29223
19 - 29229

27 — Not Specified

3 — 29370 1 - 29179 1 - 29150

1 - 29384 8 — 29210 3 - 29178

2 — 29644 11 - 29212 7 — 29180

7 — 29645 232 — Not Specified 21 - Not Specified

59 — Not Specified Marion 136 Oconee 108
Lee 34 2 - 29519 2 - 29627

17 - 29010 1 - 29530 1 - 29633

1 - 29020 31 — 29546 7 — 29672

1 - 29040 60 — 29571 2 — 29676

4 — 29128 39 - 29574 33 - 29678

11 — Not Specified 1 — 29581 8 — 29679
Lexington 582 2 — Not Specified 24 — 29691

1 - 20169 Marlboro 247 18 — 29693

1 - 28073 158 - 29512 1 - 29696

10 — 29006 1 - 29516 3 - 29697

19 — 29033 8 — 29525 9 - Not Specified

9 — 29036 62 - 29570 Orangeburg 70

1 - 29052 3 - 29594 1 - 29030

19 - 29053 13 — 29596 1 - 29038

21 — 29054 2 - Not Specified 1 - 29039

1 - 29063 McCormick 58 2 — 29048

22 - 29070 25 — 29835 16 — 29059

2 - 29071 1 - 29840 3 - 29112

54 - 29072 5 — 29845 12 — 29115

28 - 29073 27 — Not Specified 1 - 29116

9 - 29123 Newberry 47 4 - 29118

16 - 29160 1 - 29055 2 — 29432

1 — 29168 2 — 29075 27 — Not Specified

56 - 29169 10 — 29108 Pickens 125

33 - 29170 1 - 29127 1 - 26957

27 - 29172 1 - 29130 1 - 29621

Saluda 24

Assessments by ZIP Codes

5 — 29070
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Overall Results

(continued)

8,608 = Number Surveyed

Assessments by ZIP Codes

1 - 29129 Sumter 116 York 132

5 - 29138 4 — 29040 1 - 27945

13 — Not Specified 1 — 29062 5 — 29715
Spartanburg 330 31 - 29080 30 - 29730

21 - 29301 7 — 29114 13 - 29732

17 - 29302 3 - 29128 1 - 29741

50 - 29303 31 - 29150 2 — 29742

2 — 29304 8 — 29153 18 — 29745

4 — 29305 12 - 29154 62 — Not Specified

32 - 29306 1 - 29168 Not Specified 84

10 — 29307 1 — 29560 84 — Not Specified

1 - 29308 17 - Not Specified

2 — 29316 Union 99

6 — 29322 5 - 29031

1 - 29323 5 - 29321

9 - 29330 16 — 29353

15 - 29334 4 — 29364

1 - 29340 37 - 29379

1 - 29341 7 — 29739

43 — 29349 25 — Not Specified

6 — 29356 Williamsburg 240

10 - 29365 21 — 29056

7 — 29369 25 — 29510

9 - 29372 5 — 29518

2 — 29376 14 — 29554

25 — 29385 98 — 29556

12 - 29388 7 — 29560

1 — 29650 11 - 29564

21 - 29651 10 - 29580

1 - 29652 19 - 29590

21 — Not Specified 30 - Not Specified

Assessments by ZIP Codes
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